Notice of this motion is provided in accordance with the notice and submission deadline requirements of section 11.1 of the City of Thorold's Procedural By-law. Councillor Handley seeks to bring forward a motion respecting the installation of an all-way stop at Davis St. and Niagara Falls Rd.

WHEREAS public safety is necessary to protect the well-being of our residents;

WHEREAS the residents of Davis St. in Thorold South request traffic calming measures;

WHEREAS the residents further requests a three way stop be installed on the corner of Davis St. and Niagara Falls Rd.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Corporation of the City of Thorold install an all way stop on the corner(s) of Davis St. and Niagara Falls Rd. for the betterment and safety of our residents.